

**Federal Communications Commission Equipment Authorization Branch** 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 United States of America

Invenco Group Limited 7-11 Kawana St, Northcote, Auckland 0627, New Zealand www.invenco.com

08th February 2024

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FRN No: 0028922649 FCC ID: 2AC7B-G6500

Invenco Group Ltd ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, Invenco i2 Incoporated is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Invenco Group Ltd accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Invenco i2 Incoporated accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information: Name: Invenco i2 Incoporated

Address: 400 Dunbar Ave, Oldsmar, FL 34677

Contact Person: Jordan Rosenberg

FRN No: The agent for service of process does no other business with the FCC and does not

have an FRN.

Email: jordan.rosenberg@invenco.com

Sincerely,

Invenco Group Ltd	Invenco i2 Incorporated
Name: Chris Henry	Jordan Rosenberg
Signature:	Jadn M Puly